REGULAR MEETING OF THE CLARK COUNTY COUNCIL

August 12, 2024
6:00 P.M.

Open Meeting-President Barbara Hollis
Pledge to the American Flag

Proof of Publication — County Auditor

Approval of July 22, 2024 Regular Council Meeting Minutes

Amendments to Agenda
Approval of Agenda
Acknowledge Receipt of Funds Report

Public Comments

Clark County Commissioners-Bryan Glover
Clark County Cum Capital

Additional Appropriation

1138-40035-030 Charlestown-Jeffersonville PK

1138-40049-030 Salem Noble/High Jackson Rpr.

Community Crossings Grant
Additional Appropriation
9139-40161-064 Bridge #400- Willinger Lane

9139-40049-060 Salem Noble/High Jackson Rpr.

Cum Bridge
Additional Appropriation
1135-40161-064 Bridge #400-Willinger Lane

LOIT Special Dist. Share
Additional Appropriation

1229-40049-060 Salem Noble/High Jackson Rpr.

Clark County Donation Fund B
Additional Appropriation
4916-20060-030 Supplies
4916-30051-030 Contract Services

August 12, 2024

Requested

$100,000.00
$317,332.00

$597,925.00
$590,953.82

$787,337.00

$317,332.00

$3,800.00
$4,121.75

Allowed

Vote




Clark County Courts

Opioid Restricted Funds

Additional Appropriation

1237-20060-00500-302 Supplies-Vet Court S IN
1237-30115-00500-302 Drug Testing-Vet Court S IN
1237-20060-00501-302 Supplies- CCATS Prog.
1237-30115-00501-302 Drug Testing-CCATS Prog.
1237-20060-00502-302 Supplies-IMPACT Prog.
1237-30115-00502-302 Drug Testing-IMPACT Prog.
1237-30013-00502-302 Travel-IMPACT Prog.
1237-30051-00503-302 Contract Services-Fam. Rec.
1237-20060-00504-302 Supplies- CC Wellness

1237-30115-00504-302 Drug Testing- CC Wellness
1237-30013-00504-302 Travel- CC Wellness
1237-20060-00000-369 Supplies-Probation
1237-30115-00000-369 Drug Testing-Probation

1237-30013-00000-090 Travel-Comm. Corrections

Clark County Probation

County General

Salary Ordinance

Probation Officer/Supervisor (Effective 7/15/24)

Consolidated Prob. User Fee
Salary Ordinance
Probation Officer/Supervisor (Effective 7/15/24)

Clark County Prosecutor
County General

Additional Appropriation
1000-11107-008 Personal Services
1000-11171-008 FICA

1000-11171-008 PERF

1000-30013-008 Travel

1000-30027-008 Court Fund Litigation
1000-30175-008 Transcripts & Depositions

Clark County Health Department
VIP-FSSA OPIOID

Transfer of Appropriation

From: 9216-30051-0720-071 Contract Services
To:  9216-11107-0730-071 Personal Services

Clark County Recorder- Steve Gill
County General

August 12, 2024

$10,000.00

$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$14,000.00
$1,000.00
$5,000.00
$30,000.00
$4,500.00

$500.00
$5,000.00
$4,000.00
$2,000.00
$5,000.00

$75,905.15

$8,433.90

$350,999.00
$26,852.00
$44.577.00
$5,000.00
$2,000.00
$7,500.00

$20,000.00
$20,000.00




Additional Appropriation

1000-11107-004 Personal Services (Tabled 7/22/24)

1000-11176-004 PERF
1000-11171-004 FICA

Weights & Measures

County General

Transfer of Appropriation

From: 1000-20060-028 Supplies

To:  1000-30024-028 Vehicle Maintenance

Planning and Zoning-Eric Wise
Planning & Zoning Fees Fund
Additional Appropriation
4957-11107-024 Personal Services
4957-11171-024 FICA/Medicare
4957-11176-024 PERF
4957-11173-024 Group Insurance
4957-30012-024 Travel
4957-30121-024 Refunds

4957-30051-024 Contract Service

Clark County Surveyor- David Ruckman
Surveyor’s Perpetuation

Additional Appropriation

1202-20060-006 Supplies (Tabled 7/22/2024)

Surveyor’s Perpetuation
Salary Ordinance
Part Time Deputy Surveyor

Transfer of Appropriation
From: 1202-30051-006 Contract Services
To: 1202-20060-006 Supplies

Clark County Auditor

Auditors Ineligible Deductions
Additional Appropriation
1216-30051-002 Contract Services

Old Business
A. November meeting date
B.
New Business
A.
B.

August 12, 2024

$2,264.62
$286.58
$172.66

$180.96
$180.96

$21,237.97
$1,623.95
$2,697.06
$156.00
$3,400.00
$695.70

$23,467.00

$1,004.00

$30.00

$89.95
$89.95

$6,500.00




Amendments to the Agenda
A.
B.
Reports & Comments
Public Comments
Attorney Comments
Auditor Comments

Council Comments

Adjournment or Recess

August 12, 2024



